10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

No.

11

12

14

20

22

33

19

28

23

53

25

52

39

45

60

42

26

57

32

17

15

10

59

77

49

86

50

56

62

BN BN BN BN BN BN BECEN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN N BN N N

Concursante

AMP Classic Team

Tineo Auto Club

Regueiro Sport Competicion

Boal Competicion

Tineo Auto Club

Club Automovil Siero

Turdn Arréss

Pravia Autocompeticion

Tineo Auto Club

Club Automovil Siero

Turdn Arréss

Gijén Motor Club

Turdn Arrass

Master Competicion

Escuderia Ferrol

ARJ Motorsport

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

Apapast

Turdn Arrass

Turdn Arréss

ARJ Motorsport

Club Automévil Siero

AMP Classic Team

Master Competicion

Club Automévil Siero

Langreo Motor Club

S.LF. Motor

A.C.P.A

Nava Racing

Mungia Racing Elkartea

Nalon Auto Sport

Nava Racing

Turdn Arrass

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

Club Automévil Siero

Apapast

Master Competicion

BB O B NN BN NI BN BN BN BN DN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN N BN BN N BN N BN BN BN AN BN NN
B B OB NN OO BN BN BN DN B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN DO BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN NN N N N

Clasificacidon final

Equipo
Jes(is FERNANDEZ
Salvador BELZUNCES

Marcos GARCIA
Juan Diego FERRO

Julio César CASTRILLO
Frandsco Javier ALVAREZ

Angel Manuel ALVAREZ
Agustin RAMOS

Féix GARCIA
Miguel Angel GARCIA

José Enrique RODRIGUEZ
Jaime GONZALEZ

José Maria CASTRO
Ivan IGLESIAS

Julio GARRIGA i

Ivan Mariano GUTIERREZ
Ignacio BRANA
Jestis Ignacio FERNANDEZ

Juan José SANCHEZ
Jorge MIRANDA

Maikel LOPEZ
Cristian GIL

Vidal ARAMBURU

Diego JUNQUERA
Héctor Hugo GONZALEZ
Alberto GONZALEZ

Arturo ARDURA
Pablo ARDURA

Oscar SOTO |
Samuel FERNANDEZ

José Manuel MORA
Miguel SANCHEZ

Jorge SANTOVENA
Daniel LOPEZ

Julio César MENDEZ,
Victor Manuel MARTINEZ

Rodolfo SUAREZ
Enrique ZAPICO

Alberto CARRIZO
Enol GONZALEZ
Sergio ALONSO

Borja TEJA

Roberto FERRERO
Faustino FERNANDEZ

Arsenio MATEOS
Alejandro ANTUNA
Ignadio José DIEZ

Miguel Angel FERNANDEZ

Javier Antonio DIAZ
Raimundo FERNANDEZ

Xabel SOLS
Alejandro VEGA

Jorge CORRADA
Manuel Anton ALAS

José Manuel ALONSO
Juan José HUERGA

Daniel SANCHEZ
Isidro BARRO

Guillermo IBARRETXE
Ton UGALDEBERE

David PERUYERO
Aitor GARCIA

Jaime MARTINEZ
David MARTINEZ

Manuel Angel ALVAREZ
David SANTERVAS

Rubén MENENDEZ
Fabio GALLO

Juan Ramén LLORIAN
Noel LOPEZ

José Carlos MENENDEZ
Manuel A. ABLANEDO

Omar MENENDEZ
Ludano MENENDEZ
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Vehiculo

Impreza WRC

) Sierra Cosworth

M3 E30

106 S16

Lancer Evo IX

106 S16

106 Kit Car

M3

Saxo VTS ¥HanKkoox

) Escort MKII

106 S16 ¥Hanxoox

Saxo VTS 16y ¥Hamook

Megane

106 S16 ¥HamooK

206 XS ¥Hanxook

205 Rallye

206 XS “HanKook

205 F2000

106 Rallye

325E30

309 GTi 16v

325 i Coupé

206 XS ¥Hanxook

Saxo VTS 16y ¥Hanxook

Saxo VTS

106 S16 ¥Hanxoox

c2

106 S16

106 Kit Car

Ibiza Junior

Saxo

Saxo

325iE30

205 Rallye

325E16

Saxo

AXGT

Clase

10As9

10 As6

19As16

10As14

10As17

20 As14

30 As14

20 As16

10As4

10 As5

20 As4

30 A4

19As15

40 AsA

50 As4

40 As14

6° As4

20 As15

50 As14

20 As6

30 As15

3°As16

7° As4

80 As4

90 As4

100 As4

110As4

120 As4

10As7

20 As5

6° As14

10As1

30 As6

20As1

40 As16

7° As14

130As4

Tiempo

00:47:26.000

00:49:37.200

00:49:43.700

00:49:45.000

00:50:09.900

00:50:13.700

00:50:19.700

00:50:20.200

00:50:25.000

00:50:53.200

00:51:05.000

00:51:06.600

00:51:24.000

00:51:26.000

00:51:53.500

00:52:02.200

00:52:21.500

00:52:24.300

00:52:25.200

00:52:25.500

00:52:26.300

00:52:53.100

00:52:56.600

00:53:10.700

00:53:33.500

00:53:44.600

00:54:09.600

00:54:18.700

00:54:20.200

00:55:19.300

00:55:27.000

00:55:35.600

00:55:36.100

00:55:39.500

00:55:54.500

00:56:04.800

00:56:13.700

Penaliza

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

Primero
Anterior

00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000

00:02:11.200
00:02:11.200

00:02:17.700
00:00:06.500

00:02:19.000
00:00:01.300

00:02:43.900
00:00:24.900

00:02:47.700
00:00:03.800

00:02:53.700
00:00:06.000

00:02:54.200
00:00:00.500

00:02:59.000
00:00:04.800

00:03:27.200
00:00:28.200

00:03:39.000
00:00:11.800

00:03:40.600
00:00:01.600

00:03:58.000
00:00:17.400

00:04:00.000
00:00:02.000

00:04:27.500
00:00:27.500

00:04:36.200
00:00:08.700

00:04:55.500
00:00:19.300

00:04:58.300
00:00:02.800

00:04:59.200
00:00:00.900

00:04:59.500
00:00:00.300

00:05:00.300
00:00:00.800

00:05:27.100
00:00:26.800

00:05:30.600
00:00:03.500

00:05:44.700
00:00:14.100

00:06:07.500
00:00:22.800

00:06:18.600
00:00:11.100

00:06:43.600
00:00:25.000

00:06:52.700
00:00:09.100

00:06:54.200
00:00:01.500

00:07:53.300
00:00:59.100

00:08:01.000
00:00:07.700

00:08:09.600
00:00:08.600

00:08:10.100
00:00:00.500

00:08:13.500
00:00:03.400

00:08:28.500
00:00:15.000

00:08:38.800
00:00:10.300

00:08:47.700
00:00:08.900



38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

16

21

24

30

31

35

36

37

38

41

43

46

55

29

88

78

70

18

90

27

75

51

92

68

73

93

67

BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN

Arroes Racing Club

Pravia Autocompeticion

Pravia Autocompeticion

Turdn Arréss

A.C.P.A

ARJ Motorsport

Turdn Arréss

Pravia Autocompeticion

La Manzana

Escuderia Ferrol

Gaitero Competicion

Master Competicion

ARJ Motorsport

La Manzana

Gaitero Competicion

Nava Racing

Gaitero Competicion

A.C.P.A

Apapast

Apapast

B B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BNAN BN BN BN BN BN BN N

S.LF. Motor

Concursante

Turdn Arréss

Escuderia Lagun Artea

Gaitero Competicion

AMP Classic Team

Turdn Arrass

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

ARJ Motorsport

Tineo Auto Club

ARJ Motorsport

Arroes Racing Club

Gijon Motor Club

Turdn Arrass

La Manzana

Gaitero Competicion

Club Automovil Siero

Gijén Motor Club

Valle Naviego Competicion

BB BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BREN BN BN BN BN BN BN N

BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN N BN NN
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Ivén DEL VALLE
Cristina DIAZ

Pelayo FERNANDEZ
Antonio José LONGORIA

David CASTRO
Alejandro LOPEZ

Bruno SIGUENZA
Carlos LORENZO

Julién GOMEZ
David FERNANDEZ

Maurico SUAREZ
Ivén LLANEZA

Alexis FERNANDEZ
Miguel REBOLLO

Daniel BLANCO
Agustin RODRIGUEZ

Rodrigo BETETA
José FEJOO

Ricardo MARTINEZ
Damian MACINEIRA

José Luis ALVAREZ
Sheila MALDONADO

Daniel FERNANDEZ
Pablo GARCIA

Omar LOPEZ
Miguel Angel CURTO

Pelayo B[:‘I'EI’A
David GOMEZ

Frandsco Javier CASTRO
Alberto MATEOS

Eros PALACIOS
Diego SANCHEZ

Femando CORNEJO
Adan RIMADA

Adridn GARCIA
Alberto IGLESIAS

Pablo FANJUL
Sergio MUNOZ

Jorge FERNANDEZ
Marcos FERNANDEZ

Jests CHAO
Daniel SANCHEZ

Santiagq VEGA
Jaime DIEZ

Equipo
Eugenio PELAEZ
Rodolfo RODRIGUEZ

Ricardo TRICIO
Lander MELLA

Jestis ALVAREZ

Miguel Angel ARGUELLES
José Antonio LOPEZ
Julidn DE DIOS

David PARDO
Rubén CUENCA

Anibal SANCHEZ
Diego GARCIA

David GONZALEZ
Ismael FERNANDEZ

Mario Sotero CARRETE
Marcos RODRIGUEZ

Alberto ALVAREZ
Juan Luis GARCIA

Jorge SUAREZ
Frandsco Miguel PIELGA

Alejandro CLAVEL
Alejandro VENCE

Benabé GUTIERREZ
Ivan FERNANDEZ

Ignacio CIMADEVILLA
Alejandro CIENFUEGOS

José Ignacio MADRERA
Marcelo CARBONE

David MARTINEZ
José Luis SANCHEZ

Rubén Dario VICENTE
David DE LA PUENTE

Ibiza TDi

> B @

Lancer Evo IX

-
=)

Golf GTi

Saxo

AXGT

205 Rallye

Clio Sport

Cinquecento

325i

Clio 16v

Cinquecento

Saxo 1.6

Saxo

106 XN

Saxo 1.6

Cinquecento

5 GT Turbo

) Sierra Cosworth

sflrermryrecmerommy )

5 GT Turbo

Abandonos (34)

Vehiculo

. Lancer Evovin
)‘ Lancer EvoV
)

M3 E30

»

Visa GTi

106 S16

206 XS

106 S16

206 XS

»

Saxo VTS

Megane

gy

Clio Sport

AXGTi

» =

Corsa

M3 E36

M3

) @ €

106 S16 ¥Hanxoox

Saxo WHAMDOK

Grupo

A

A

15°A

16°A

20N

40 5A

3°N

140X

50SA

4N

20 AKC

170A

6° SA

18°A

150X

30 AKC

19°A

16°X

5°N

200A

40 AKC

205N

7°SA

40 As6

140 As4

10As3

30As5

30 As1

80 As14

150 As4

10As2

20As7

160 As4

50 As6

40 A5

50 As16

30As7

170 As4

90 As14

40 As1

180 As4

40 As7

20As3

60 As6

190 As4

Clase

Asb

As6

As6

As15

As15

As2

Asl4

As15

As16

As6

Asl4

Tcl:

Tcl:

Tc8:

TcS:

Tcl:

Tcl:

Tcl:

Tc8:

Tc3:

Tc3:

TcS:

Tc6:

Tc5:

Tcl:

Tc7:

Tcl:

00:56:22.800

00:56:29.900

00:56:34.600

00:56:40.000

00:57:06.800

00:57:14.100

00:57:19.100

00:57:25.800

00:57:43.700

00:57:44.600

00:58:13.100

00:58:28.500

00:58:56.800

00:59:06.600

00:59:39.600

00:59:40.100

01:00:17.400

01:00:23.000

01:02:51.000

01:06:49.000

01:17:27.500

01:34:07.800

Tramo

Priesca

Priesca

Valdebércena

Armroes

Priesca

Priesca

Priesca

Valdebarcena

Priesca

Priesca

Arroes

Valdebarcena

Arroes

Priesca

Arroes

Priesca

.. 00:08:56.800
00:00:00.000 " 00

- 00:09:03.900
00:03:50.000 " 4.00:07.100

. 00:09:08.600
00:00:00.000 4.0:04.700

.. 00:09:14.000
00:00:00.000 (" o

. 00:09:40.800
00:00:00.000 " 4. 00.26.800

. 00:09:48.100
00:00:00.000 " 4.00,07.300

.. 00:09:53.100
00:00:00.000 "= o

.. 00:09:59.800
00:00:00.000 "o

.. 00:10:17.700
00:00:00.000 " 4.00.17.900

00:10:18.600
00:00:00.000 00:00:00.900

. 00:10:47.100
00:00:00.000 00:00:28.500

. 00:11:02.500
00:00:00.000 " 4. 05.15.400

.. 00:11:30.800
00:00:00.000 . 50.58 300

.. 00:11:40.600
00:00:00.000 " o0

. 00:12:13.600
00:00:00.000 " 4.00.33,000

. 00:12:14.100
00:00:00.000 4.60:0.500

. 00:12:51.400
00:00:00.000 00:00:37.300

o 00:12:57.000
00:00:00.000 " 4. 30.05.600

. 00:15:25.000
00:00:00.000 " 4. 05.58 000

.. 00:19:23.000
00:00:00.000 " 2 o

. 00:30:01.500
00:03:10.000 (" oo

.. 00:46:41.800
00:00:00.000 " 4.16.40.300

Comentarios

Averia mecanica

Salida de carretera

No toma la salida

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Salida de carretera

No toma la salida

Averia mecanica

No toma la salida

No toma la salida

No toma la salida

Salida de carretera

Averia mecanica

Salida de carretera



63

69

71

72

74

76

79

80

81

82

83

85

87

89

91

Master Competicion

Club Automovil Siero

ARJ Motorsport

Master Competicion

Arroes Racing Club

La Manzana

Apapast

Arroes Racing Club

Gijon Motor Club

Arroes Racing Club

Pravia Autocompeticion

ST Radng Motor Club

Turdn Arrass

Carbayin Motor Club

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

Master Competicion

Gaitero Competicion

Carbayin Motor Club

BN BN BNINN BN BN BN BN BNIEN BN BN BN DN BN N
B BN BNINN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN N BN N

Jorge GARCIA
Juan Pablo RICO

Gabino EXPOSITO
Ivén ALVAREZ

Ivan MOLLEDA
Frandsco José DIAZ

Ivén DOS SANTOS
Alejandro LUCIO

Daniel FERNANDEZ
Juan Pablo PIQUERO

Rodrigo NAREDO
Gerardo TENREIRO

Hugo FERNANDEZ
Pedro DiEZ

Ismael PALOMAR
Rubén ALVAREZ

Marcos LLANOS
Samuel José VALLIN

Miguel MA'I]EOS
Elias ANTUNA

Miguel Angel ALVAREZ
Maria Antonia GARCIA

Javier MARTINEZ

Roberto RODRIGUEZ
José Agustin VALDES
Ismael CIENFUEGOS

Ismael CORRAL
Rubén MARTINEZ

Fernando CASO
Ramon SUAREZ

Femando SALGADO
Juan Luis LOPEZ

César Manuel ALONSO
Ethan ALONSO

José Antonio VARELA
Jorge RIESGO

A
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»

» B

»

106 GTi

AX Sport

5 GT Turbo

5 GT Turbo

205 Rallye

Clio 16v

205GTi

Saxo 16v

106

ZX 2.0

205GTi

106 Rallye

106 XSi

106 Rallye

Corsa

Ibiza SXi

19 16v

SN

SN

Asl

As15

As15

As2

As15

Asl

As15

As5

Asl4

Asl

Asl

Asl4

Asl

Asl4

Tcl:

Tc3:

TcS:

Tc7:

Tc3:

Tcl:

Tcé6:

Tc3:

Tcl:

Tc3:

Tcl:

Tc6:

Tcl:

Tc8:

Tc3:

Tcl:

TcS:

Tc7:

Priesca

Priesca

Arroes

Arroes

Priesca

Priesca

Valdebércena

Priesca

Priesca

Priesca

Priesca

Valdebarcena

Priesca

Valdebércena

Priesca

Priesca

Armroes

Arroes

Salida de carretera

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Salida de carretera

Averia mecanica

No toma la salida

Averia mecanica

Salida de carretera

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

No toma la salida

Averia mecanica

Salida de carretera

No toma la salida

No toma la salida

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica



